Service	Service Activity	Description	Unit	2019/20	2020/21	Change
Car Parking	Annual Business Permits	Ashley Centre	Per year	2,050.00	2,000.00	-2.4%
Car Parking	Annual Business Permits	Ashley Centre (Blue Badge)	Per year	650.00	670.00	3.1%
Car Parking	Annual Business Permits	Hook Road	Per year	650.00	670.00	3.1%
Car Parking	Annual Business Permits	Hudson House	Per year	1,185.00	1,200.00	1.3%
Car Parking	Annual Residents Permits	Adelphi Road	Per year	125.00	130.00	4.0%
Car Parking	Annual Residents Permits	Chessington Road	Per Year	350.00	370.00	5.7%
Car Parking	Annual Residents Permits	Hook Road	Per year	350.00	370.00	5.7%
Car Parking	Annual Residents Permits	Hope Lodge	Per year	350.00	370.00	5.7%
Car Parking	Annual Residents Permits	Hudson House	Per year	950.00	980.00	3.2%
Car Parking	Annual Residents Permits	Upper High Street (Existing users only)	Per year	650.00	670.00	3.1%
Car Parking	Miscellaneous	Deposit Key Fob Deposit	per item	100.00	100.00	0.0%
Car Parking	Miscellaneous	Dispensation permit for contractors	per vehicle per day	5.00	5.00	0.0%
Car Parking	Miscellaneous	Dispensation permit for contractors and residents to carry out works subject to restrictions		20.00	20.00	0.0%
Car Parking	Miscellaneous	Hook Road Parker Card	Per card	15.00	15.00	
Car Parking	Miscellaneous	Lost parker card	Per card	15.00	15.00	0.0%
Car Parking	Miscellaneous	Lost Token - Ashley Centre, HL, TH	Per token	25.00	30.00	20.0%
Car Parking	Miscellaneous	Lost Token - Hook Road	Per token	10.00	12.00	
Car Parking	Penalty Charge Notices	Paid after 14 days - some offences are £50	Per offence	50.00	50.00	0.0%
Car Parking	Penalty Charge Notices	Paid after 14 days - some offences are £70	Per offence	70.00	70.00	0.0%
Car Parking	Penalty Charge Notices  Penalty Charge Notices	Paid within 14 days - some offences are £25	Per offence	25.00	25.00	0.0%
Car Parking	Penalty Charge Notices  Penalty Charge Notices	Paid within 14 days - some offences are £35	Per offence	35.00	35.00	0.0%
Car Parking	Residents Parking Schemes	Carers Permits (All Zones)	Per permit	10.00	10.00	
Car Parking	Residents Parking Schemes	Issue of first annual permit	Per permit	50.00	50.00	0.0%
Car Parking	Residents Parking Schemes	Issue of second and subsequent permits	Per permit	75.00	75.00	0.0%
•	_	·	•	15.00	15.00	0.0%
Car Parking	Residents Parking Schemes	Replacement of lost or damaged permit	Per permit			
Car Parking	Residents Parking Schemes	Visitors permits (book of 10)	Per book	20.00 72.00	20.00 75.00	0.0% 4.2%
Environmental health	Cemetery - Grave Maintenance: Planting	Moulding/turfing	Per session			4.2% 3.9%
Environmental health	Cemetery - Grave Maintenance: Planting	Plants - Summer and Winter	Per year	154.00	160.00	
Environmental health	Cemetery - rights of burial - 40 years - Earthern graves	Any other row traditional - Non-resident	Per grave	3,496.00	3,550.00	1.5%
Environmental health	Cemetery - rights of burial - 40 years - Earthern graves	Any other row traditional - Resident	Per grave	1,774.00	1,830.00	3.2%
Environmental health	Cemetery - rights of burial - 40 years - Earthern graves	Butterfly lawn section (baby grave) - Non-Resident	Per grave	989.00	1,020.00	3.1%
Environmental health	Cemetery - rights of burial - 40 years - Earthern graves	Butterfly lawn section (baby grave) - Resident	Per grave	989.00	1,020.00	3.1%
Environmental health	Cemetery - rights of burial - 40 years - Earthern graves	Front row path traditional - Non-resident	Per grave	6,570.00	6,670.00	1.5%
Environmental health	Cemetery - rights of burial - 40 years - Earthern graves	Front row path traditional - Resident	Per grave	3,334.00	3,440.00	3.2%
Environmental health	Cemetery - rights of burial - 40 years - Earthern graves	Garden of Remembrance (cremated remains only) - Non-Resident	Per grave	1,093.00	1,110.00	1.6%
Environmental health	Cemetery - rights of burial - 40 years - Earthern graves	Garden of Remembrance (cremated remains only) - Resident	Per grave	554.00	570.00	2.9%
Environmental health	Cemetery - rights of burial - 40 years - Earthern graves	In pergola plot - Non-resident	Per grave	6,528.00	6,625.00	1.5%
Environmental health	Cemetery - rights of burial - 40 years - Earthern graves	In pergola plot - Resident	Per grave	3,312.00	3,410.00	3.0%
Environmental health	Cemetery - rights of burial - 40 years - Earthern graves	New lawn section - Non-resident	Per grave	3,015.00	3,060.00	1.5%
Environmental health	Cemetery - rights of burial - 40 years - Earthern graves	New lawn section - Resident	Per grave	1,530.00	1,580.00	3.3%
Environmental health	Clincal Waste Collection	Domestic collection and disposal of hazardous waste (one sharps bin per year free)	Per bin or bag	12.00	12.00	0.0%
Environmental health	Environmental Health general	Officer time	Per hour	60.00	62.00	3.3%
Environmental health	Environmental Information Regulations 1998	Supply of information relating to potentially contaminated land	Per hour	60.00	62.00	3.3%
Environmental health	Environmental Information Regulations 1998	Work requiring research of records	per hour	25.00	25.00	0.0%
Environmental health	Food safety	Food Hygiene Re-inspections	Per inspection	200.00	206.00	3.0%
Environmental health	Interments Monday to Friday	Dug to 11ft (3.352m) - Non-Resident	Per grave	2,958.00	3,005.00	1.6%
Environmental health	Interments Monday to Friday	Dug to 11ft (3.352m) - Resident	Per grave	1,324.00	1,370.00	3.5%
Environmental health	Interments Monday to Friday	Dug to 2ft (0.609m) or less (cremated remains) - Non-Resident	Per grave	592.00	600.00	1.4%
Environmental health	Interments Monday to Friday	Dug to 2ft (0.609m) or less (cremated remains) - Resident	Per grave	286.00	295.00	3.1%
Environmental health	Interments Monday to Friday	Dug to 4ft (1.219m) or less (Child under 12 only) - Non-Resident	Per grave	845.00	860.00	1.8%
Environmental health	Interments Monday to Friday	Dug to 4ft (1.219m) or less (Child under 12 only) - Resident	Per grave	391.00	405.00	3.6%
Environmental health	Interments Monday to Friday	Dug to 5 or 7ft (2.133m) - Non-Resident	Per grave	2,000.00	2,030.00	1.5%
Environmental health	Interments Monday to Friday	Dug to 5 or 7ft (2.133m) - Resident	Per grave	974.00	1,005.00	3.2%
Environmental health	Interments Monday to Friday	Dug to 9ft (2.743m) - Non-Resident	Per grave	2,371.00	2,405.00	1.4%

	Laborate Administration of Publishing	Duranta Off (2.742m)   Davidant	D	4 005 00	1 120 00	2.20/
Environmental health	Interments Monday to Friday	Dug to 9ft (2.743m) - Resident Over 11 ft (3.352m) - Non-Resident	Per grave	1,095.00 1 0.00	1,130.00 0.00	3.2%
Environmental health	Interments Monday to Friday		Price on application			
Environmental health	Interments Monday to Friday	Over 11 ft (3.352m) - Resident	Price on application		0.00	3.1%
Environmental health	Interments Saturday Service	Dug to 11ft (3.352m) - Non-Resident	Per grave	3,671.00	3,785.00	3.1%
Environmental health	Interments Saturday Service	Dug to 11ft (3.352m) - Resident	Per grave	2,051.00	2,115.00	
Environmental health	Interments Saturday Service	Dug to 2ft (0.609m) or less (cremated remains) - Non-Resident	Per grave	1,035.00	1,070.00	3.4%
Environmental health	Interments Saturday Service	Dug to 2ft (0.609m) or less (cremated remains) - Resident	Per grave	719.00	745.00	3.6%
Environmental health	Interments Saturday Service	Dug to 4ft (1.219m) or less (Child under 12 only) - Non-Resident	Per grave	1,438.00	1,490.00	3.6%
Environmental health	Interments Saturday Service	Dug to 4ft (1.219m) or less (Child under 12 only) - Resident	Per grave	950.00	980.00	3.2%
Environmental health	Interments Saturday Service	Dug to 5 or 7ft (2.133m) - Non-Resident	Per grave	2,631.00	2,710.00	3.0%
Environmental health	Interments Saturday Service	Dug to 5 or 7ft (2.133m) - Resident	Per grave	1,619.00	1,670.00	3.2%
Environmental health	Interments Saturday Service	Dug to 9ft (2.743m) - Non-Resident	Per grave	2,994.00	3,085.00	3.0%
Environmental health	Interments Saturday Service	Dug to 9ft (2.743m) - Resident	Per grave	1,730.00	1,785.00	3.2%
Environmental health	Interments Saturday Service	Over 11ft (3.352m) - Non-Resident	Per grave	0.00	0.00	
Environmental health	Interments Saturday Service	Over 11ft (3.352m) - Resident	Per grave	0.00	0.00	
Environmental health	Interments Saturday Service	Walled graves	Per grave	0.00	0.00	
Environmental health	Memorials	Butterfly Baby Grave Memorial Resident/Non Resident	Per item	108.00	110.00	1.9%
Environmental health	Memorials	Butterfly memorial plaque - Resident/Non Resident	Per item	151.00	155.00	2.6%
Environmental health	Memorials	Flat stone tablet - Non Resident	Per item	238.00	242.00	1.7%
Environmental health	Memorials	Flat stone tablet - Resident	Per item	145.00	150.00	3.4%
Environmental health	Memorials	Ground level surround - Non Resident	Per item	689.00	700.00	1.6%
Environmental health	Memorials	Ground level surround - Resident	Per item	353.00	365.00	3.4%
Environmental health	Memorials	Kerbs - Non Resident	Per item	353.00	360.00	2.0%
Environmental health	Memorials	Kerbs - Resident	Per item	183.00	190.00	3.8%
Environmental health	Memorials	Memorial in the Garden of Remembrance - Non Resident	Per item	348.00	355.00	2.0%
Environmental health	Memorials	Memorial in the Garden of Remembrance - Resident	Per item	178.00	185.00	3.9%
Environmental health	Memorials	Not exceeding 3ft 6ins (1.066m) - Non Resident	Per item	353.00	358.00	1.4%
Environmental health	Memorials	Not exceeding 3ft 6ins (1.066m) - Resident	Per item	183.00	190.00	3.8%
Environmental health	Memorials	Small memorial baby grave - Non Resident	Per item	211.00	214.00	1.4%
Environmental health	Memorials	Small memorial baby grave - Resident	Per item	108.00	112.00	3.7%
Environmental health	Memorials	Tablets/Vases etc - Non Resident	Per item	238.00	242.00	1.7%
Environmental health	Memorials	Tablets/Vases etc - Resident	Per item	122.00	125.00	2.5%
Environmental health Environmental health	Memorials Princess Balustrades	Tablets/Vases etc - Resident  2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription	Per item Per item	122.00 New charge	125.00 1,650.00 N/	
		·				'A
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription	Per item	New charge	1,650.00 N/	'A
Environmental health Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription characters	Per item Per character	New charge New charge	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/	'A 'A
Environmental health Environmental health Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription characters Additional Inscription - Non resident	Per item Per character per inscription	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00	'A 'A 1.4%
Environmental health Environmental health Environmental health Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges Other cemetery charges	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription characters Additional Inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00	'A 'A 1.4%
Environmental health Environmental health Environmental health Environmental health Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges Other cemetery charges Other cemetery charges	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription characters Additional Inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00	'A 'A 1.4%
Environmental health Environmental health Environmental health Environmental health Environmental health Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription characters Additional Inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application Price on application	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00 1 0.00	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00	'A 'A 1.4%
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription characters Additional Inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation Hire of music facility/chapel organ	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application Price on application Per event	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00 1 0.00 0.00 0.00	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	A A 1.4% 2.8%
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription characters Additional Inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation Hire of music facility/chapel organ Issue of duplicate Deed of Grant	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application Price on application Per event Per issue	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.00	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00	A 1.4% 2.8% 5.8%
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges Pest control	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription characters Additional Inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation Hire of music facility/chapel organ Issue of duplicate Deed of Grant Bedbugs - Benefit rate	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on applicatior Price on applicatior Per event Per issue Per case	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 78.75	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 78.75	1.4% 2.8% 5.8%
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges Pest control Pest control	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription characters Additional Inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation Hire of music facility/chapel organ Issue of duplicate Deed of Grant Bedbugs - Benefit rate Bedbugs - Standard rate	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application Per event Per issue Per case Per case	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 78.75 105.00	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 78.75 105.00	1.4% 2.8% 5.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges Pest control Pest control Pest control	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription characters Additional Inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation Hire of music facility/chapel organ Issue of duplicate Deed of Grant Bedbugs - Benefit rate Bedbugs - Standard rate Cockroaches - Benefit rate	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application Price on application Per event Per issue Per case Per case Per case	New charge  215.00  109.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  104.00  78.75  105.00  56.25	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 78.75 105.00 56.25	5.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges Pest control Pest control Pest control Pest control Pest control Pest control	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription characters Additional Inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation Hire of music facility/chapel organ Issue of duplicate Deed of Grant Bedbugs - Benefit rate Bedbugs - Standard rate Cockroaches - Standard rate	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application Price on application Per event Per issue Per case Per case Per case Per case Per case	New charge  215.00 109.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00	1.4% 2.8% 5.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges Pest control	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription characters Additional Inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation Hire of music facility/chapel organ Issue of duplicate Deed of Grant Bedbugs - Benefit rate Bedbugs - Standard rate Cockroaches - Benefit rate Fleas - Benefit rate	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application Price on application Per event Per issue Per case	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63	1.4% 2.8% 5.8% 5.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges Pest control	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription characters Additional Inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation Hire of music facility/chapel organ Issue of duplicate Deed of Grant Bedbugs - Benefit rate Bedbugs - Standard rate Cockroaches - Benefit rate Clockroaches - Standard rate Fleas - Standard rate Fleas - Standard rate	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application Price on application Per event Per issue Per case	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50	5.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges Pest control	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation Hire of music facility/chapel organ Issue of duplicate Deed of Grant Bedbugs - Benefit rate Bedbugs - Standard rate Cockroaches - Benefit rate Fleas - Benefit rate Fleas - Standard rate Fleas - Standard rate Fleas - Standard rate Mice - Benefit rate	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application Per event Per issue Per case	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50 50.63	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50 50.63	1.4% 2.8% 5.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges Pest control	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation Hire of music facility/chapel organ Issue of duplicate Deed of Grant Bedbugs - Benefit rate Bedbugs - Standard rate Cockroaches - Benefit rate Fleas - Benefit rate Fleas - Standard rate Fleas - Standard rate Mice - Benefit rate Mice - Standard rate	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application Price on application Per event Per issue Per case	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50 50.63 67.50	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50 50.63 67.50	5.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges Pest control	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation Hire of music facility/chapel organ Issue of duplicate Deed of Grant Bedbugs - Benefit rate Bedbugs - Standard rate Cockroaches - Benefit rate Fleas - Benefit rate Fleas - Benefit rate Mice - Benefit rate Mice - Standard rate Mice - Standard rate Rats - Benefit rate Rats - Standard rate Rats - Standard rate	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application Per event Per issue Per case	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50 50.63 67.50 45.00 60.00	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50 50.63 67.50 45.00 60.00	1.4% 2.8% 5.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges Pest control	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation Hire of music facility/chapel organ Issue of duplicate Deed of Grant Bedbugs - Benefit rate Bedbugs - Standard rate Cockroaches - Standard rate Fleas - Benefit rate Fleas - Senefit rate Mice - Benefit rate Mice - Standard rate Rats - Benefit rate Rats - Benefit rate Rats - Standard rate Rats - Standard rate Rats - Standard rate	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application Per event Per issue Per case	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50 50.63 67.50 45.00	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50 50.63 67.50 45.00	5.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges Pest control	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription characters Additional Inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation Hire of music facility/chapel organ Issue of duplicate Deed of Grant Bedbugs - Benefit rate Bedbugs - Standard rate Cockroaches - Benefit rate Cockroaches - Standard rate Fleas - Benefit rate Fleas - Standard rate Mice - Benefit rate Mice - Standard rate Rats - Benefit rate Rats - Standard rate Rats - Standard rate Squirrels - Benefit rate Squirrels - Standard rate	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application Price on application Per event Per issue Per case	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50 50.63 67.50 45.00 60.00 67.50 90.00	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50 50.63 67.50 45.00 60.00 67.50 90.00	5.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges Pest control	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation Hire of music facility/chapel organ Issue of duplicate Deed of Grant Bedbugs - Benefit rate Bedbugs - Standard rate Cockroaches - Benefit rate Cockroaches - Standard rate Fleas - Standard rate Fleas - Standard rate Mice - Benefit rate Mice - Benefit rate Rats - Benefit rate Rats - Benefit rate Squirrels - Benefit rate Squirrels - Standard rate Stored product insects - Benefit rate	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application Price on application Per event Per issue Per case	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50 50.63 67.50 45.00 60.00 67.50	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50 50.63 67.50 45.00 60.00 67.50	5.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0
Environmental health	Princess Balustrades Princess Balustrades Other cemetery charges Pest control	2 container balustrade; memorial plaque with 80 character inscription Additional inscription characters Additional Inscription - Non resident Additional Inscription - Resident Burial register search fee Exhumation Hire of music facility/chapel organ Issue of duplicate Deed of Grant Bedbugs - Benefit rate Bedbugs - Standard rate Cockroaches - Benefit rate Cockroaches - Standard rate Fleas - Benefit rate Fleas - Standard rate Mice - Benefit rate Mice - Standard rate Rats - Benefit rate Rats - Standard rate Rats - Standard rate Squirrels - Benefit rate Squirrels - Standard rate	Per item Per character per inscription per inscription Price on application Per event Per issue Per case	New charge New charge 215.00 109.00 0.00 0.00 104.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50 50.63 67.50 45.00 60.00 67.50 90.00 67.50	1,650.00 N/ 1.44 N/ 218.00 112.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 78.75 105.00 56.25 75.00 50.63 67.50 50.63 67.50 45.00 60.00 67.50 90.00 67.50	1.4% 2.8% 5.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0

Environmental health	Pest control	Toutile mosts. Standard vote	Per case	67.50	67.50	0.0%
Environmental health	Pest control	Textile pests - Standard rate Wasps - Benefit rate	Per case Per case	45.00	45.00	0.0%
Environmental health	Pest control	Wasps - Standard rate	Per case	60.00	60.00	0.0%
Environmental health	Pollution Prevention and Control	Summary of premises contained in public register	Per summary	25.00	25.00	0.0%
Environmental health	Private Water Supply	Sampling of Water - Officer time	Per hour	60.00	62.00	3.3%
Environmental health	•••	, 3				0.0%
	Stray Dogs	Day - Return of dog to owner	Per case	130.00	130.00	
Environmental health	Stray Dogs	Dogs Return to owner from kennels on request	Per Dog	40.00	40.00	0.0%
Environmental health	Stray Dogs	Full costs Day - collection and kennelling	Per case	165.00	165.00	0.0%
Environmental health	Stray Dogs	Full costs Night - collection and kenneling	per case	216.00	216.00	0.0%
Environmental health	Stray Dogs	Night - Return of dog to owner	Per case	196.00	196.00	0.0%
Environmental health	Street Trading	Food licence / consent	Annual	735.00	760.00	3.4%
Environmental health	Street Trading	Mobile food traders	Annual	735.00	760.00	3.4%
Environmental health	Street Trading	Mobile food traders	6 months	450.00	465.00	3.3%
Environmental health	Street Trading	Other licence / consent	Annual	735.00	760.00	3.4%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Duplicate/replacement licence	Per item	16.00	16.50	3.1%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Hackney Carriage Drivers	Epsom & Ewell only	300.00	310.00	3.3%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Hackney Carriage Drivers	Dual licensed - 3 ye	230.00	240.00	4.3%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Hackney Carriage transfer fee on change of vehicle	Dual licensed	120.00	125.00	4.2%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Hackney Carriage transfer fee on change of vehicle	Epsom & Ewell only	85.00	88.00	3.5%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Dual licensed	240.00	250.00	4.2%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Hackney Carriage Vehicles	Epsom & Ewell only	300.00	310.00	3.3%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	ID badge	Per item	16.50	17.00	3.0%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Internal Plate and holder	Per item	12.00	12.50	4.2%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Knowledge Test (First)	Per test	80.00	85.00	6.3%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Knowledge Test (re-test)	Per test	80.00	85.00	6.3%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Missed appointment (without notice excuse) or reasonabl	Per appointment	50.00	55.00	10.0%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire - transfer fee on change of vehicle	Per transfer	85.00	90.00	5.9%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire Drivers	Three years	255.00	265.00	3.9%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire Drivers - restricted additional driver (e.g. Spouse)	Per driver licence	90.00	95.00	5.6%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire Operators - New 11+ vehicles	One year	405.00	420.00	3.7%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire Operators - New 1-2 vehicles	One year	365.00	380.00	4.1%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire Operators - New 3-5 vehicles	One year	395.00	410.00	3.8%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire Operators - New 7-10 vehicles	One year	405.00	420.00	3.7%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire Operators - Renewal - 11+ vehicles	Five years	1,850.00	1,950.00	5.4%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire Operators - Renewal - 11+ vehicles	One year	400.00	420.00	5.0%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire Operators - Renewal - 1-2 vehicles	Five years	1,050.00	1,100.00	4.8%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire Operators - Renewal - 1-2vehicles	One year	255.00	265.00	3.9%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire Operators - Renewal - 3-5 vehicles	One year	335.00	345.00	3.0%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire Operators - Renewal - 3-5 vehicles	Five years	1,500.00	1,550.00	3.3%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire Operators - Renewal - 6-10 vehicles	Five years	1,700.00	1,775.00	4.4%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire Operators - Renewal - 6-10 vehicles	One year	375.00	390.00	4.0%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Private Hire Vehicles	One year	285.00	295.00	3.5%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Replacement HCV plate	Per item	27.00	30.00	11.1%
Environmental health	Vehicle licensing	Replacement Plate	Per item	17.00	20.00	17.6%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Disposal of vehicle - 7.5 to 18 tonnes	Per vehicle	129.00	129.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Disposal of vehicle - over 18 tonnes	Per vehicle	155.00	155.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Disposal of vehicle - two wheeled	Per vehicle	51.50	51.50	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Disposal of vehicle - 1.00 wheeled  Disposal of vehicle - 3.5 to 7.5 tonnes	Per vehicle	103.00	103.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Disposal of vehicle-less than 3.5 tonnes	Per vehicle	77.50	77.50	0.0%
	Abandoned Vehicles	Off road, upright, not substantially damaged. 3.5 to 7.5 tonnes	Per vehicle	412.00	412.00	0.0%
Highways						
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Off road, upright, not substantially damaged. 7.5 to 18 tonnes LADEN	Per vehicle	1,550.00	1,550.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Off road, upright, not substantially damaged. 7.5 to 18 tonnes UNLADEN	Per vehicle	1,030.00	1,030.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Off road, upright, not substantially damaged. Less than 3.5 tonnes	Per vehicle	206.00	206.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Off road, upright, not substantially damaged. Over 18 tonnes LADEN	Per vehicle	2,060.00	2,060.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Off road, upright, not substantially damaged. Over 18 tonnes UNLADEN	Per vehicle	1,545.00	1,545.00	0.0%

Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Off road, not upright, substantially damaged or both. 3.5 to 7.5 tonnes	Per vehicle	876.00	876.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Off road, not upright, substantially damaged or both. 7.5 to 18 tonnes LADEN	Per vehicle	4,635.00	4,635.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Off road, not upright, substantially damaged or both. 7.5 to 18 tonnes UNLADEN	Per vehicle	3,090.00	3,090.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Off road, not upright, substantially damaged or both. Less than 3.5 tonnes	Per vehicle	309.00	309.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Off road, not upright, substantially damaged or both. Over 18 tonnes LADEN	Per vehicle	6,180.00	6,180.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Off road, not upright, substantially damaged or both. Over 18 tonnes UNLADEN	Per vehicle	4,635.00	4,635.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	On road, not damaged, upright. 3.5 to 7.5 tonnes	Per vehicle	206.00	206.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	On road, not damaged, upright. 7.5 to 18 tonnes	Per vehicle	360.50	360.50	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	On road, not damaged, upright. Less than 3.5 tonnes	Per vehicle	154.50	154.50	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	On road, not damaged, upright. Over 18 tonnes	Per vehicle	360.50	360.50	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	On road, not upright, substantially damaged or both. 3.5 to 7.5 tonnes	Per vehicle	669.50	669.50	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	On road, not upright, substantially damaged or both. 7.5 to 18 tonnes LADEN	Per vehicle	3,090.00	3,090.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	On road, not upright, substantially damaged or both. 7.5 to 18 tonnes UNLADEN	Per vehicle	2,060.00	2,060.00	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	On road, not upright, substantially damaged or both. Less than 3.5 tonnes	Per vehicle	257.50	257.50	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	On road, not upright, substantially damaged or both. Over 18 tonnes LADEN	Per vehicle	4,635.00	4,635.00	0.0%
	Abandoned Vehicles	On road, not upright, substantially damaged or both. Over 18 tonnes UNLADEN	Per vehicle	3,090.00	3,090.00	0.0%
Highways		, , , , ,		,	,	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Storage of abandoned vehicle - 7.5 to 18 tonnes	Per 24 hours	31.00	31.00	
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Storage of abandoned vehicle - less than 3.5 tonnes	Per 24 hours	20.60	20.60	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Storage of abandoned vehicle - over 18 tonnes	Per 24 hours	36.25	36.25	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Storage of abandoned vehicle - two wheeled	Per 24 hours	10.30	10.30	0.0%
Highways	Abandoned Vehicles	Storage of abandoned vehicle -3.5 to 7.5 tonnes	Per 24 hours	25.75	25.75	0.0%
Highways	Street Naming and Numbering	Additional charges per flat	Per flat	12.50	13.00	4.0%
Highways	Street Naming and Numbering	Additional charges per plot 11-25 plots	Per plot	25.00	26.00	4.0%
Highways	Street Naming and Numbering	Additional charges per plot 2-5 plots	Per plot	37.50	39.00	4.0%
Highways	Street Naming and Numbering	Additional charges per plot 26-75 plots	Per plot	18.50	19.25	4.1%
Highways	Street Naming and Numbering	Additional charges per plot 6-10 plots	Per plot	31.50	32.50	3.2%
Highways	Street Naming and Numbering	Additional charges per plot 76 plots and over	Per plot	12.50	13.00	4.0%
Highways	Street Naming and Numbering	Changes to a development plot	Per plot	31.50	32.50	3.2%
Highways	Street Naming and Numbering	Development Charge	Per application	115.00	120.00	4.3%
Highways	Street Naming and Numbering	Flats redevelopment charge	Per application	190.00	197.00	3.7%
Highways	Street Naming and Numbering	Naming of a property	Per property	31.50	32.50	3.2%
Highways	Street Naming and Numbering	Renaming of a street	Per application	125.00	130.00	4.0%
Highways	Street Naming and Numbering	Renaming of a street additional charge per plot	Per plot	31.50	32.50	3.2%
Licences	Gambling Act - Adult Gaming Centre	Annual fee	Per item	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Adult Gaming Centre	Application	Per item	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Adult Gaming Centre	Change of circumstance	Per item	50.00	50.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Adult Gaming Centre	Copy of licence	Per item	25.00	25.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Adult Gaming Centre	Provisional statement	Per item	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Adult Gaming Centre	Transfer/Reinstatement fee	Per item	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Adult Gaming Centre	Variation fee	Per item	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Addit Gaming Centre  Gambling Act - Betting Premises (Other)	Annual fee	Per item	600.00	600.00	0.0%
			Per item		3,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Betting Premises (Other)	Application		3,000.00	,	
Licences	Gambling Act - Betting Premises (Other)	Change of circumstance	Per item	50.00	50.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Betting Premises (Other)	Copy of licence	Per item	25.00	25.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Betting Premises (Other)	Provisional statement	Per item	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Betting Premises (Other)	Transfer/Reinstatement fee	Per item	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Betting Premises (Other)	Variation fee	Per item	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Betting Premises (Track)	Annual fee	Per item	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Betting Premises (Track)	Application	Per item	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Betting Premises (Track)	Change of circumstance	Per item	50.00	50.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Betting Premises (Track)	Copy of licence	Per item	25.00	25.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Betting Premises (Track)	Provisional statement	Per item	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Betting Premises (Track)	Transfer/Reinstatement fee	Per item	950.00	950.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Betting Premises (Track)	Variation fee	Per item	1,250.00	1,250.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Club Gaming Permit	Annual fee	Per item	50.00	50.00	0.0%

Licences	Gambling Act - Club Gaming Permit	Application (Existing part 2 or 3)	Per item	100.00	100.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Club Gaming Permit	Application (no Club Premises Certificate)	Per item	200.00	200.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Club Gaming Permit	Application (with Club Premises Certificate)	Per item	100.00	100.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Club Gaming Permit	Copy of permit	Per item	15.00	15.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Club Gaming Permit	Renewal (after 10 years)	Per item	200.00	200.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Club Gaming Permit	Variation fee	Per item	100.00	100.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Licensed Premises Gaming Permit	Annual fee	Per item	50.00	50.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Licensed Premises Gaming Permit	Application (no existing S34 Permit)	Per item	150.00	150.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Licensed Premises Gaming Permit	Application (with existing S34 Permit)	Per item	100.00	100.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Licensed Premises Gaming Permit	Copy of permit	Per item	15.00	15.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Licensed Premises Gaming Permit	New name on permit	Per item	25.00	25.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Licensed Premises Gaming Permit	Variation fee	Per item	100.00	100.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Other	Small Society Lottery - Grant	Per item	40.00	40.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Other	Small Society Lottery - Renewal	Per item	20.00	20.00	0.0%
Licences	Gambling Act - Other	Temporary Use Notice	Per item	500.00	500.00	0.0%
Licences	Large Scale Event	5,000-9,999 - Additional Fee	Per licence	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Other Licences	Acupuncture, earpiercing and electrolysis - New (2 or more practitioners)	Per licence	350.00	365.00	4.3%
Licences	Other Licences	Acupuncture, earpiercing and electrolysis - New (small business - 1 practitioner)	Per licence	290.00	300.00	3.4%
Licences	Other Licences	Acupuncture, earpiercing and electrolysis - register additional named qualified practit	ioner Per licence	85.00	90.00	5.9%
Licences	Other Licences	Acupuncture, earpiercing and electrolysis - Renewal (2 or more practitioners)	Per licence	85.00	90.00	5.9%
Licences	Other Licences	Acupuncture, earpiercing and electrolysis - Renewal (small business - 1 practitioner)	Per licence	85.00	90.00	5.9%
Licences	Other Licences	Animal Welfare (Boarding, Day Care, Breeding, Kennels & Catteries) Initial Fee (New)	plus li Per licence	150.00	155.00	3.3%
Licences	Other Licences	Animal Welfare (Boarding, Day Care, Breeding, Kennels and Catteries)	Per 1 Year licence	265.00	275.00	3.8%
Licences	Other Licences	Animal Welfare (Boarding, Day Care, Breeding, Kennels and Catteries)	Per Application	85.00	90.00	5.9%
Licences	Other Licences	Animal Welfare (Boarding, Day Care, Breeding, Kennels and Catteries)	Per 2 Year licence	400.00	415.00	3.8%
Licences	Other Licences	Animal Welfare (Boarding, Day Care, Breeding, Kennels and Catteries)	Per 3 Year licence	530.00	550.00	3.8%
Licences	Other Licences	Caravan Site - New	Per licence	355.00	370.00	4.2%
Licences	Other Licences	Caravan Site - Renewal	Per licence	355.00	370.00	4.2%
Licences	Other Licences	Keeping or Training animals for exhibition (Performing Animals) (plus veterinary costs		265.00	275.00	3.8%
Licences	Other Licences	Pet Shop - New	Per licence	405.00	420.00	3.7%
Licences	Other Licences	Pet shop - Renewal	Per licence	205.00	215.00	4.9%
Licences	Other Licences	Replacement Registration/Badge	Per registration	21.50	22.50	4.7%
Licences	Other Licences	Replacement/Copy of Licence (from 'Other' Category)	Per licence	21.50	22.50	4.7%
Licences	Other Licences	Riding establishments - New	Per licence	765.00	790.00	3.3%
Licences	Other Licences Other Licences	Riding establishments - New	Per licence	385.00	400.00	3.9%
Licences	Other Licences Other Licences	Scrap Metal Dealers - Collector New	Per Licence	345.00	360.00	4.3%
		·		440.00	455.00	3.4%
Licences	Other Licences	Scrap Metal Dealers - Collector Renewal (3 yr licence)	Per Licence			
Licences	Other Licences	Scrap Metal Dealers - Collector Variation	Per Application	345.00	360.00	4.3%
Licences	Other Licences	Scrap Metal Dealers - Site New	Per Licence	435.00	450.00	3.4%
Licences	Other Licences	Scrap Metal Dealers - Site Renewal (3 yr licence)	Per Licence	625.00	645.00	3.2%
Licences	Other Licences	Scrap Metal Dealers - Site Variation	Per Application	435.00	450.00	3.4%
Licences	Other Licences	Tattooing - Renewal	Per licence	260.00	270.00	3.8%
Licences	Other Licences	Tattooing- Register Business Premises and all Listed Qualified Practitioners- New	Per licence	405.00	420.00	3.7%
Licences	Other Licences	To keep dangerous wild animals (veterinary costs)	Per licence	280.00	290.00	3.6%
Licences	Premesis - Large Scale Event	10,000 - 14,999 - Additional Fee	Per licence	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Large Scale Event	15,000 - 19,999 - Additional Fee	Per licence	4,000.00	4,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Large Scale Event	20,000 - 29,999 - Additional Fee	Per licence	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Large Scale Event	30,000 - 39,999 - Additional Fee	Per licence	16,000.00	16,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Large Scale Event	40,000 - 49,999 - Additional Fee	Per licence	24,000.00	24,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Large Scale Event	50,000 - 59,999 - Additional Fee	Per licence	32,000.00	32,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Large Scale Event	60,000 - 69,999 - Additional Fee	Per licence	40,000.00	40,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Large Scale Event	70,000 - 79,999 - Additional Fee	Per licence	48,000.00	48,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Large Scale Event	80,000 - 89,999 - Additional Fee	Per licence	56,000.00	56,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Large Scale Event	90,000 and over - Additional Fee	Per licence	64,000.00	64,000.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Other	Application for a Provisional Statement	Per application	195.00	195.00	0.0%

Licences	Premesis - Other	Application for minor variation	Per application	89.00	89.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Other	Application for transfer of premises licence	Per application	23.00	23.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Other	Application to vary licence to specify DPS	Per application	23.00	23.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Other	Change of relevant registered address of Club	Per notice	10.50	10.50	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Other	Interim Authority Notice	Per notice	23.00	23.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Other	Notification of change of name or address	Per change	10.50	10.50	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Other	Notification of change of name/alterations to Club Rules	Per notice	10.50	10.50	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Other	Personal Licence	Per licence	37.00	37.00	0.0% 0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Other Premesis - Other	Removal of DPS Requirement	Per application Per notice	23.00 21.00	23.00 21.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Other	Right of freeholder to be notified of licensing matter	Per licence	21.00	21.00	0.0%
Licences Licences	Premesis - Other	Temporary Event Notice Theft, loss etc. of licence/summary/notice	Per licence	10.50	10.50	0.0%
	Premesis - Other	•		6,200.00	6,200.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis - Other	Zoo Licence - 6 year renewal	Per licence	,	,	0.0%
Licences Licences	Premesis - Other  Premesis and Club Licence - Annual Continuation Fee	Zoo Licence - Grant (4 year licence) Large Town Centre Pub - Band D	Per licence Per licence	4,150.00 640.00	4,150.00 640.00	0.0%
		5		1,050.00		0.0%
Licences	Premesis and Club Licence - Annual Continuation Fee Premesis and Club Licence - Annual Continuation Fee	Large Town Centre Pub - Band E	Per licence	70.00	1,050.00 70.00	0.0%
Licences Licences	Premesis and Club Licence - Annual Continuation Fee	Rateable Value - Band A (up to £4,300) Rateable Value - Band B (£4301-£33,000)	Per licence Per licence	180.00	180.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis and Club Licence - Annual Continuation Fee	Rateable Value - Band C (£33,001-£37,000)	Per licence	295.00	295.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis and Club Licence - Annual Continuation Fee	Rateable Value - Band D (£87,001-£07,000)	Per licence	320.00	320.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis and Club Licence - Annual Continuation Fee	Rateable Value - Band E (Over £125,000)	Per licence	350.00	350.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis and Club Licence - New Application	Large Town Centre Pub - Band D	Per licence	900.00	900.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis and Club Licence - New Application	Large Town Centre Pub - Band B	Per licence	1,905.00	1,905.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis and Club Licence - New Application	Rateable Value - Band B (£4301-£33,000)	Per licence	190.00	190.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis and Club Licence - New Application	Rateable Value - Band C (£33,001-£87,000)	Per licence	315.00	315.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis and Club Licence - New Application	Rateable Value - Band D (£87,001-£87,000)	Per licence	450.00	450.00	0.0%
Licences	Premesis and Club Licence - New Application	Rateable Value - Band B (187,001-1125,000)	Per licence	635.00	635.00	0.0%
Licences	Sex Establishment	Occasional sex establishment (Shops & cinemas)	Pro rata plus 20%	0.00	0.00	0.076
Licences	Sex Establishment	Sex establishments (Shops, sex encounter premises & cinemas) New Licence	Per licence	5,665.00	5,850.00	3.3%
Licences	Sex Establishment	Transfer application	Per Application	330.00	340.00	3.0%
Licences	Sex Establishment	Varation or renewal	Per licence	2,835.00	2,925.00	3.2%
Licences	Sex Establishment	Varation or renewal	Per licence	1,445.00	1,500.00	3.8%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Article 4 Direction	Per document	21.50	22.00	2.3%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Copy of planning permission (pre 1994 only)	Per document	21.50	22.00	2.3%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Copy of Section 106 (formerly \$ 52) agreements	Per document	18.00	18.50	2.8%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Hedgerow Complaint under Part 8 of Anti-Social Behaviour Act 2003	per complaint	420.00	550.00	31.0%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Legal Agreements/Conditions Discharge & Compliance Checks	Per site	100.00	105.00	5.0%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Listed Building Consent	Per note + site visit	350.00	360.00	2.9%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Listed Building Consent - Extensions	Per note + site visit	450.00	465.00	3.3%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Listed Building Consent - shopfront, adverts, householders	Per note + site visit	350.00	360.00	2.9%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	OTHER: Small minors - adverts, dropped kerbs, shopfronts, etc	Per note	150.00	155.00	3.3%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Planning Performance Agreements	15+ conditions	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.0%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Planning Performance Agreements	Additional Meeting	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.0%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Planning Performance Agreements	1-14 conditions	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.0%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Planning Performance Agreements	per application	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.0%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Pre-App advice Non-residential 1000-4999 sq m	Per meeting + note	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.0%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Pre-App advice Non-residential 2500-4999 sq m	Per meeting + note	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.0%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Pre-App advice Non-residential 5000+ sq m	Per meeting + note	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.0%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Pre-App advice Non-residential 50-999 sq m	Per meeting + note	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.0%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Pre-App advice Non-residential up to 50 sq m	Per written enquiry	125.00	125.00	0.0%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Pre-App advice Residential 10-24 dwellings	Per written enquiry	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.0%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Pre-App advice Residential 1-5 dwellings	Per meeting + note	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.0%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Pre-App advice Residential 25-49 dwellings	Per written enquiry	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.0%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Pre-App advice Residential 50+ dwellings	Per meeting + note	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.0%
	. •		9		2,000.00	0.0%

Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Pre-App advice Residential Householder	Per written enquiry	125.00	125.00	0.0%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Telecoms - not PD	Per note	350.00	360.00	2.9%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Telecoms masts/equip 10+ sites	Per note	3,000.00	3,100.00	3.3%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	Tree Preservation Order (Full Copy)	Per document	27.00	28.00	3.7%
Planning and Building Control	Development Management	TREES: TPO,CAT, Landscaping Plans	Per note (visit at of	150.00	155.00	3.3%
Planning and Building Control	Local Plans	LDF Developer Contributions SPD (Non-Residents)	Each	5.50	5.75	4.5%
Planning and Building Control	Local Plans	Local Plan adopted May 2000	Per set of proposals	32.00	33.00	3.1%
Planning and Building Control	Local Plans	Local Plan adopted May 2000	Per map	16.00	16.50	3.1%
Planning and Building Control	Local Plans	Self Build and Customer Build Registration Fee	Per entry to the reg	30.00	31.00	3.3%
Planning and Building Control	Local Plans	Self Build and Customer Build Registration Fee	Annual fee to rema	15.00	15.50	3.3%
Waste Collection	Domestic bulk refuse disposal	10-12 items (5 sacks = 1 item)	Items	158.50	164.00	3.5%
Waste Collection	Domestic bulk refuse disposal	4-6 items (5 sacks = 1 item)	Items	79.50	82.00	3.1%
Waste Collection	Domestic bulk refuse disposal	7-9 items (5 sacks = 1 item)	Items	118.75	123.00	3.6%
Waste Collection	Domestic bulk refuse disposal	Discounted for benefits - 10-12 items (5 sacks = 1 item)	Items	79.25	82.00	3.5%
Waste Collection	Domestic bulk refuse disposal	Discounted for benefits - 4-6 items (5 sacks= 1 item)	Items	39.75	41.00	3.1%
Waste Collection	Domestic bulk refuse disposal	Discounted for benefits - 7-9 items (5 sacks = 1 item)	Items	59.38	61.50	3.6%
Waste Collection	Domestic bulk refuse disposal	Discounted for benefits - Over 12 items	Items - cost by quot	9,999.00	9,999.00	0.0%
Waste Collection	Domestic bulk refuse disposal	Discounted for benefits - up to 3 items (5 sacks = 1 item)	Items	19.88	20.50	3.1%
Waste Collection	Domestic bulk refuse disposal	Over 12 items	Items - cost by quot	9,999.00	9,999.00	0.0%
Waste Collection	Domestic bulk refuse disposal	Up to 3 items (5 sacks = 1 item)	Items	39.75	41.00	3.1%
Waste Collection	Garden Waste (Churches and Charities) Direct Debit	Fortnightly collection of 240l garden waste bin	Per 240l bin per anı	43.95	45.25	3.0%
Waste Collection	Garden Waste (Churches and Charities) Direct Debit	Fortnightly collection of 660l garden waste bin	Per 660l bin per anı	120.85	124.45	3.0%
Waste Collection	Garden Waste (Churches and Charities) Other Payment	Fortnightly collection of 240l garden waste bin	Per 240l bin per anı	48.25	49.70	3.0%
Waste Collection	Garden Waste (Churches and Charities) Other Payment	Fortnightly collection of 660l garden waste bin	Per 660l bin per anı	132.70	136.70	3.0%
Waste Collection	Garden Waste (Domestic) Direct Debit	Discounted for benefits - Fortnightly collection of standard garden waste bin	Per 240l bin per anı	28.00	28.85	3.0%
Waste Collection	Garden Waste (Domestic) Direct Debit	Fortnightly collection of small garden waste bin	Per 140l bin per anı	32.70	33.70	3.1%
Waste Collection	Garden Waste (Domestic) Direct Debit	Fortnightly collection of standard garden waste bin	Per 240l bin per anı	56.00	57.70	3.0%
Waste Collection	Garden Waste (Domestic) Other Payment	Discounted for benefits - Fortnightly collection of standard garden waste bin	Per 240l bin per anı	30.75	31.68	3.0%
Waste Collection	Garden Waste (Domestic) Other Payment	Fortnightly collection of small garden waste bin	Per 140l bin per anı	35.90	37.00	3.1%
Waste Collection	Garden Waste (Domestic) Other Payment	Fortnightly collection of standard garden waste bin	Per 240l bin per anı	61.50	63.35	3.0%
Waste Collection	Garden Waste (Flats and Schools) Direct Debit	Fortnightly collection of 240l garden waste bin	Per 240l bin per anı	56.00	57.70	3.0%
Waste Collection	Garden Waste (Flats and Schools) Direct Debit	Fortnightly collection of 660l garden waste bin	Per 660l bin per anı	154.00	158.70	3.1%
Waste Collection	Garden Waste (Flats and Schools) Other Payment	Fortnightly collection of 240l garden waste bin	Per 240l bin per anı	61.50	63.35	3.0%
Waste Collection	Garden Waste (Flats and Schools) Other Payment	Fortnightly collection of 660l garden waste bin	Per 660l bin per anı	169.15	174.20	3.0%
Waste Collection	Provision of Bins for Events	1100 litre mixed recycling bin	Per bin, emptied on	3.00	3.10	3.3%
Waste Collection	Provision of Bins for Events	1100 litre refuse bin	Per bin, emptied on	10.00	10.50	5.0%
Waste Collection	Provision of Bins for Events	180 litre food recycling bin	Per bin, emptied on	1.00	1.05	5.0%
Waste Collection	Provision of Bins for Events	240 litre glass recycling bin	Per bin, emptied on	1.00	1.05	5.0%
Waste Collection	Provision of Bins for Events	240 litre mixed recycling bin	Per bin, emptied on	1.00	1.05	5.0%
Waste Collection	Provision of Bins for Events	240 litre refuse bin	Per bin, emptied on	3.00	3.10	3.3%
Waste Collection	Provision of Bins for Events	Delivery/collection of bins to/from event	One-off charge	20.00	20.75	3.8%